

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 & 4 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 915 OF 2010

RASHMI MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT MEHTA Respondent(s)
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 are allowed.
Delay condoned.
The transfer petition is restored.
List the matter after three weeks.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.915 OF 2010

RASHMI MEHTA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUMIT MEHTA ...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are allowed.
Delay condoned.
Transfer petition is restored.
List the matter after three weeks.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
2nd January, 2012

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]